
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053865-2025 

Award

VRU Difference Matters Youth Voice Partner

Mayors Office For Policing And Crime

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053865
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0593fe 
Published 4 September 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Description

VRU are seeking to commission a Youth Voice Partner to support schools in centring the
views and experience of ND students to ensure that schools can take a strengths-based
approach to delivering positive change to improve inclusion for the whole school
community.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=968199382

 

Contract 1. No

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053865-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053865-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=968199382


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

We Are Living Proof Limited

Contract value

£179,460 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 September 2025 to 31 July 2027

1 year, 10 months, 22 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKI - London

Information about tenders 

12 tenders received

12 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

11 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

We Are Living Proof Limited

86-90, Paul Street

London

EC2A 4NE

United Kingdom

Email: hello@livingproof.org.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. No

Contracting authority 

Mayors Office For Policing And Crime

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMT-7816-YCQG

169 Union Street

London

SE1 0LL

United Kingdom

mailto:hello@livingproof.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: vruprocurement@london.gov.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:vruprocurement@london.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. No
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	We Are Living Proof Limited

	Contracting authority
	Mayors Office For Policing And Crime


		2026-02-24T02:02:48+0000
	TCPDF




